	 High Reliability
	 High Input Impedance
	 LED Indication for Alarm Conditions
	 Available for 24 V, 48 V, 125 V, and 250 V configurations
The Battery Monitor Relay contains over/under voltage sensors combined with positive and
negative ground detection.  The BMR is available with a single relay alarm for any out-of-
tolerance condition or with separate relays for voltage and fault conditions.  The time delay to
alarm is adjustable between one and fifteen seconds.
The BMR-2 has separate relays for battery voltage and ground fault alarms.  The LED Indicators
on the front panel operate instantaneously upon detection of an alarm condition.  The Output
Relays of the BMR-2 are delayed.  The time delay is adjustable for the Over/Under Voltage
Relay while the time delay for the Ground Fault Detector is fixed at five seconds.
The Battery Monitor Relays are easily installed and quickly connected.  Both the BMR and the
BMR-2 are available in 24, 48, 125, and 250 V configurations.
 Ordering infOrmatiOn
 Part Number Type Nominal Voltage
 999C260 BMR 125 Vdc
 999C261 BMR 48 Vdc
 999C262 BMR 24 Vdc
 999C263 BMR 250 Vdc
 999C280 BMR-2 125 Vdc
 999C281 BMR-2 48 Vdc
 999C282 BMR-2 24 Vdc
 999C283 BMR-2 250 Vdc
BMR
Battery Monitor Relay
e-maX instruments, incOrpOrated      13 inverness Way sOuth       engleWOOd, cOlOradO  80112           303.799.6640                www.e-maxinstruments.com
BMR 6-2812 December 2016